মুখ্য ন্যায়িক দণ্ডাধীশৰ কাৰ্যালয়, শিৱসাগৰ office of the Chief Judicial Magistrate: at Sivasagar

ORDER 19-09-2024

As per direction of the Hon'ble District & Sessions Judge, Sivasagar, vide order no. DJSV/SVR/2024/5684 dated 17-09-2024 and in the interest of public service and smooth functioning of the Court and office works and in exercise of power conferred under Sub-Rule (3) of Rule 6 of the Assam Chief Judicial Magistrate Establishment (Ministerial) Service Rules, 1987 and as per resolution of the Selection Board dated 20-05-2024, the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Sivasagar, is pleased to promote Sri Anirban Saikia, Computer Typist, to Upper Division Assistant in the usual scale of pay and other allowances as admissible under the Rules, w.e.f. 10 a.m. 22-05-2024.

Sri Anirban Saikia, Computer Typist, is directed to join his new assignment at 10:00 a.m. on 20-09-2024. He is entitled to the benefit of back wages from 22-05-2024.

Inform accordingly.

Chief Judicial Magistrate
Sivasagar

No. CJM/SVR/2024/ 4770 - 4774.

Dated Sivasagar the19 th September, 2024

Copy to :-

- 1. The Hon'ble District & Sessions Judge, Sivasagar.
- 2. The Ld. Sub-Divisional Judicial Magistrate (M), Nazira.
- 3. The Treasury Officer, Sivasagar.
- A. The System Officer, O/o the District & Sessions Judge, Sivasagar, for uploading this order in the official website.
- 5. Sri Anirban Saikia, Computer Typist, O/o the CJM, Sivasagar.
- 6. Office file.

